SA-1.5W Series
1.5W Unregulated Single output
�Schmid Multitech GmbH
The Copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by SCHMID-M. Specifications subject to change without notice.
- 1 -
wwww.schmid-m.com DC/DC Converters
Features
n  4 Pin SIL / 8 Pin DIL Package

MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
Suffix “H” means 3 KVdc isolation
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
50%
25%
75%
100%O
U
T
P
U
T
 P
O
W
E
R
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(° )
Derating Curve
85
S.O.A.Output Voltage
  3R3 - 3.3V
     05 - 5V
  7R2 - 7.2V
     09 - 9V
     12 - 12V
     15 - 15V
     18 - 18V
     24 - 24V
Case Type
S - SIP Case
D - DIP Case
3KVdc Isolation
Optional,  if no suffix “H”
mean 1 KVdc Isolation
Series Name 1.5Watt
SA  - 12 05 S1.5 H
Input Voltage
   05 - 5V
   12 - 12V
   24 - 24V
   48 - 48V(for SIP)
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT Current
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Lo ad Vol tage Full l oad EFFICIE NCY Capac itor
(Vdc) (mA ) (mA) (Vdc) (mA) @FL(%) Load(uF)
SA-053R 3S1.5 5 30 370 3.3 400 81 220
SA-050 5S1.5 5 30 380 5 300 79 220
SA-057R 2S1.5 5 35 366 7.2 208 82 220
SA-050 9S1.5 5 25 400 9 166 75 220
SA-051 2S1.5 5 25 385 12 125 78 220
SA-051 5S1.5 5 30 375 15 100 80 220
SA-051 8S1.5 5 30 353 18 83 85 220
SA-052 4S1.5 5 35 357 24 63 84 220
SA-123R 3S1.5 12 15 167 3.3 400 75 220
SA-120 5S1.5 12 25 156 5 300 80 220
SA-127R 2S1.5 12 25 167 7.2 208 75 220
SA-120 9S1.5 12 20 151 9 166 83 220
SA-121 2S1.5 12 15 152 12 125 82 220
SA-121 5S1.5 12 15 156 15 100 80 220
SA-121 8S1.5 12 15 156 18 83 80 220
SA-122 4S1.5 12 15 164 24 63 76 220
SA-243R 3S1.5 24 15 83 3.3 400 75 220
SA-240 5S1.5 24 15 76 5 300 82 220
SA-247R 2S1.5 24 10 78 7.2 208 80 220
SA-240 9S1.5 24 10 78 9 167 80 220
SA-241 2S1.5 24 15 74 12 125 84 220
SA-241 5S1.5 24 10 74 15 100 84 220
SA-241 8S1.5 24 10 78 18 83 80 220
SA-242 4S1.5 24 8 71 24 63 88 220
SA-483R 3S1.5 48 10 42 3.3 400 75 220
SA-480 5S1.5 48 10 42 5 300 75 220
SA-487R 2S1.5 48 8 41 7.2 208 76 220